Type 615
Sanitary
Diaphragm
Valve
Pneumatically Actuated
Description
The type 615 is an extremely compact pneumatically actuated valve
with many features which make them ideal for pharmaceutical and

Special versions (XXXX)
-615
-615Order Example 015 D 80 40 13 1 1537
1537
015
D
80
40
13
1
All pressures are gage pressures when applied upstream only
Required Control Pressure
Normally
Closed
(1)
Min. 60 psi
105 psi 75 psi
60 psi
Max.
Normally open +
air to air
(2+3)
Ethylene-propylene Rubber for
saturated steam max 302° F
Ethylene-propylene Rubber for
saturated steam max 302° F
®2nd generation, modified Teflon
with Ethylene-proplene backing
(two-piece)
®2nd generation, modified Teflon
with Ethylene-proplene backing
Diaphragm material
EPDM
EPDM
TFM/EPDM
TFM/EPDM
Ref.no.
13
16
50
52
All diaphragms listed conform to the FDA code of Federal Regulations paragraph
177.2600 of section 21.
0
16
17
18
59
60
63
80
93
94
95
DIN
DIN 11850/Series 1
DIN 11850/Series 2
DIN 11850/Series 3
Butt weld OD tubing
  Sizes 1/4-3/8” 20 gauge .035” wall
  Sizes 1/2-3” 16 gauge .065” wall
  Sizes 4” 14 gauge .083” wall
ISO
Schedule 10 pipe
®Tri-clamp
®O.D. Tubing by Triclamp
Extended O.D. Tubing
®Extended O.D. Tubing by Triclamp
Connection Ref.no.
GENERAL NOTE:  All Ra readings are taken across the grain.
NOTE: (1) The average Ra is derived from two readings taken at different locations.
Ref.no.Surface finish